
Neumann (2-11, 0-4 CSAC) -vs- Gwynedd-Mercy (6-8, 2-4 CSAC)
4/18/2009 at Gwynedd Valley, Pa. (GMC Turf Field)

 
 

 
 
Neumann Goals: Chuck Rudolph (1); Mike Pantelone (1); Rick Wells (1); Tom Hedrick (1); Matt Toth (1); Justin Mailloux (1) 
Assists:
 
Gwynedd-Mercy Goals: Matt Houk (3); Thomas Stewart (3); Nicholas Hummel (2); Craig Trueblood (1); Nicholas Coan (1); Jonathan Schmitt
(1) 
Assists: Nicholas Coan (3); Steven Miner (1); Stefan Hetland (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: GMC Turf Field
Penalties: Stefan Hetland 2nd/10:33; Ryan O'Shea 2nd/10:33; Rosenda Luna 2nd/10:08; Jon-Eric Lane 2nd/06:16; Dominic Collichio
2nd/04:33; Ryan O'Shea 2nd/01:54; Dominic Collichio 3rd/08:47; Mike Pantelone 4th/08:06; Bryan Capone 4th/01:54

Date: 4/18/2009
Attendance: 350

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Neumann 0 3 2 1 6
Gwynedd-Mercy 1 1 7 2 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Neumann 2 5 3 4 14
Gwynedd-Mercy 11 7 10 10 38

Shots On Goal
Neumann 2 4 3 2 11
Gwynedd-Mercy 4 4 10 6 24

Saves
Neumann 3 3 3 4 13
Gwynedd-Mercy 2 1 1 1 5

Turnovers
Neumann 6 7 9 9 31
Gwynedd-Mercy 5 6 3 6 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Neumann 3-4 3-4 2-3 4-5 12-16
Gwynedd-Mercy 2-3 2-4 1-2 4-4 9-13

Ground Balls
Neumann 3 6 8 5 22
Gwynedd-Mercy 5 9 10 6 30

Face Offs
Neumann 0 2 6 2 10
Gwynedd-Mercy 2 2 3 2 9

Extra Man Opportunities
Neumann 0 2 0 0 0-2
Gwynedd-Mercy 0 4 1 2 2-7



Neumann 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
G 2 Jake Boulay 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

3 Kevin Best 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
7 Mike Tori 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Rick Wells 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 - -
11 Tom Hedrick 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -

16 Ryan O'Shea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

02:00
18 James McCauley 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 - -
22 Kyle Gardner 0 0 0 3 0 4 0 - -

29 Dominic Collichio 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 -
2-

02:00
31 Matt Toth 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
33 Justin Mailloux 1 0 1 2 2 2 0 - -

4 Bryan Capone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
6 Chuck Rudolph 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 - -
8 Ron Colbert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

9 Mike Pantelone 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
15 Sean Rich 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

19 Rosenda Luna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
25 Steve Lis 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 10-19 -
26 Paul Smeltzer 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
30 Corey Laforte 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 6 0 6 14 22 31 5 10-19
7-

06:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Jake Boulay 60:00 11 13 L



Gwynedd-Mercy 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
G 2 Kevin Hens 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

4 Spenser Mills 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
5 Matt Houk 3 0 3 5 2 0 0 - -

13 Stefan Hetland 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
17 Noah Achor 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
18 Nicholas Hummel 2 0 2 5 3 0 0 - -
20 Ryan Bracalenti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Nicholas Coan 1 3 4 4 4 1 0 - -
33 Robert Kats 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9-19 -
44 Michael Henry 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
3 Craig Trueblood 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 - -
8 Thomas Stewart 3 0 3 12 5 0 0 - -
11 Brian Santoleri 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Steven Miner 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Jonathan Schmitt 1 0 1 6 1 4 0 - -
32 Benjamin Glacken 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

38 Jon-Eric Lane 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
45 Benjamin Brown 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 11 5 16 38 30 20 1 9-19
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
2 Kevin Hens 60:00 6 5 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By NCML GMML
1st 12:08 Matt Houk Nicholas Coan 0 1
2nd 06:16 Matt Toth Unassisted 1 1
2nd 04:42 Justin Mailloux Unassisted 2 1
2nd 01:54 Thomas Stewart Unassisted 2 2
2nd 00:30 Chuck Rudolph Unassisted 3 2
3rd 14:13 Jonathan Schmitt Unassisted 3 3
3rd 09:23 Mike Pantelone Unassisted 4 3
3rd 08:04 Matt Houk (UP) Unassisted 4 4
3rd 06:25 Nicholas Hummel Nicholas Coan 4 5
3rd 04:14 Thomas Stewart Unassisted 4 6
3rd 03:17 Nicholas Coan Steven Miner 4 7
3rd 01:20 Nicholas Hummel Unassisted 4 8
3rd 00:39 Craig Trueblood Unassisted 4 9
3rd 00:03 Rick Wells Unassisted 5 9
4th 14:02 Tom Hedrick Unassisted 6 9
4th 08:06 Thomas Stewart Stefan Hetland 6 10
4th 07:44 Matt Houk (UP) Nicholas Coan 6 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 10:33 GMML Stefan Hetland 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 10:33 NCML Ryan O'Shea 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 10:08 NCML Rosenda Luna 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 06:16 GMML Jon-Eric Lane 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 04:33 NCML Dominic Collichio 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 01:54 NCML Ryan O'Shea 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 08:47 NCML Dominic Collichio 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 08:06 NCML Mike Pantelone 01:00 SLASHING
4th 01:54 NCML Bryan Capone 00:30 DELAY OF GAME


